LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

ORDER OF THE DAY
THURSDAY, APRIL 3, 2014

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading

9. Reports of Committees

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
HCR 63
13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
SB 13, 104, 105, 268, 277, 292, 307, 362, 460, 513, 514,
14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
HCR 10 NATR-FAV, TO THPW HCR 26 ACRJ-FAV
16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB 17  ACRJ-W/ AMD HB 679 ACRJ-FAV
HB 72  ACRJ-W/ AMD HB 681  ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB 105 H&G-FAV HB 682 ACRJ-SUB
HB 160 ACRJ-W/ AMD HB 683 ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB 210 ACRJ-W/ AMD HB 732  ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB 252 H&G-FAV HB 734 ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB 296 H&G-W/ AMD HB 754 H&W-FAV
HB 336 H&W-SUB HB 786 H&G-FAV
HB 397 NATR-W/ AMD HB 791  ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB 413 ACRJ-W/ AMD HB 850 NATR-FAV
HB 500 H&G-W/ AMD HB 1024 ACRJ-FAV
HB 506 INS-W/ AMD HB 1038 ACRJ-FAV
HB 601 INS-W/ AMD HB 1046 NATR-FAV
HB 668 H&W-W/ AMD
REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration
Not yet scheduled for floor debate
HCR 35
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
Scheduled for floor debate on 4/3/2014
HB 401, 409, 439, 447, 513, 514, 555, 610, 690, 728, 741,
750, 753, 820, 874, 944, 975, 1016
Not yet scheduled for floor debate
HB 1072, 1073, 1074, 1075, 1076, 1077
HB 6, 24, 46, 65, 75, 76, 77, 98, 119, 154, 177,
314, 315, 339, 340, 364, 371, 395, 436, 460, 496, 527,
535, 538, 569, 574, 578, 581, 586, 611, 621, 692, 698,
709, 765, 766, 780, 798, 801, 807, 859, 864, 878, 880,
888, 912, 916, 918, 951, 984, 1019, 1033, 1036, 1042, 1045,
HB 133, 153, 167, 303, 370, 482, 537, 613, 618, 623, 624,
917, 919, 932, 1005, 1020, 1048

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
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5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/3/2014

HB 869

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/7/2014
HB 600

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/8/2014
HB 193
HB 225

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/9/2014
HB 9, 11, 814

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 100

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 25, 137, 390, 524, 563, 588, 602, 667, 961
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DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 3, 2014

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [19 items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

HB401

HB409

HB439

HB447

HB513

HB514

HB555

HB610

HB690

HB728

HB741

HB747

HB750

HB753

HB820

BARRAS

CHAMPAGNE

GREENE

PYLANT

HENRY

HENRY

HENRY

ABRAMSON

BROADWATER

K.JACKSON

LOPINTO

MORENO

MORENO

MORENO

HUVAL

LEGISLATION Provides for technical
corrections to various provisions of the
Constitution Ancillaries, the La. Revised Statutes,
the Code of Civil Procedure, and the Code of
Criminal Procedure

LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR Providesrelativeto
the authority and duties of the legidlative auditor

AUDITS/AUDITING Provides with respect to
misappropriation of public funds and restitution
and recovery related thereto

WATERWAY S Prohibits waterskiing on a
portion of Lake Louie

EXCEP PERSON/DISABLED Requiresthe
Department of Health and Hospitals to provide
information concerning velocardiofacial syndrome
and 22g11.2 deletion syndrome

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES Restrictsthe
sale of dextromethorphan

STUDENTS Provides for limitations and
prohibitions on the collection and sharing of
student information and provides penalties for
violations

RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGISTS Provides
relative to licensed radiologic technologists

PUBLIC CONTRACT/BIDS Permits public
school districts and schools to participate in group
purchasing for materials, equipment, and supplies

PUBLIC LANDS/'SCHOOL S Providesfor the
transfer of certain sixteenth section land in
Ouachita Parish

CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Providesfor a
contradictory hearing for a motion to withdraw a
guilty plea

CRIME/BATTERY Providesrelative to domestic
abuse battery and other offenses involving
domestic abuse

FAMILY VIOLENCE Providesrelative to
restraining orders, protective orders, and
injunctions issued in conjunction with domestic
abuse cases

FAMILY VIOLENCE Providesrelative to the
possession of firearms as it relates to persons
convicted of domestic abuse battery or subject to a
protective order

INSURANCE/FIRE-CASUALTY Clarifies that
the valued policy clause provisions apply to all
policies providing fire coverage



16.

17.

18.

19.

HB874

HB944

HB975

HB1016

S.BISHOP

FANNIN

W.BISHOP

PIERRE

LEGISLATIVE OVERSIGHT Requires an
annual report to the legislature regarding litigation
instituted by a state agency

CURRICULA Provides relative to the high school
career option program

SCHOOL S Provides relative to the New Orleans
Center for Creative Arts (NOCCA)

SCHOOL S/HIGH SCHOOL Providesfor State
Seal of Biliteracy to recognize high school
graduates who meet certain academic eligibility
criteriarelative to language proficiency

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1.

HB869

PONTI

REAL ESTATE/REALTORS Provides for
changes to the post-license education requirements
of real estate brokers and salespersons



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 7, 2014

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1. HB60O

ABRAMSON

SCHOOL SSTRANSPORTATION Prohibits
school bus driversin certain parishes from picking
up or dropping off children at school while the bus
iIsinalane of traffic



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 8, 2014

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2items]

1. HB193

2. HB225

RICHARD

CHAMPAGNE

ELECTIONS/CANDIDATES Providesthat a
person who is not affiliated with any political party
is designated as "independent” instead of "no
party" on voter registration records, a notice of
candidacy, and a ballot

APPROPRIATIONS Requires nongovernmental
entities to submit additional information for line
item appropriation requests



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 9, 2014

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3items]

1. HB9

2. HB11

3. HB814

EDWARDS

EDWARDS

JAMES

INSURANCE/AUTOMOBILE Providesfor
liability for damages caused by an excluded driver

HOLIDAY S Designates the seventh day of
August as "Purple Heart Recognition Day"

MEDICAID Extends right of Medicaid recovery
in cases of third party liability for injury, illness, or
death to Medicaid managed care organizations that
provide covered servicesto Medicaid enrollees



DATE: Apr 02, 2014
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 5:56 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER  DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




TODAYS DATE: Apr 02, 2014
TIME: 5:56 PM
LEG. DAY: 16
PAGE: 1

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
THURSDAY, APRIL 3, 2014

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE

NATR-FAV, TO THPW
ACRJ-FAV

Connick
Burns, Henry

HCR10
HCR26

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB17 Lopinto ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB72 Lopinto ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB105 James H&G-FAV
HB160  St. Germain ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB210  Jefferson ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB252  Burns, Tim H&G-FAV
HB296  Connick H&G-W/ AMD
HB336  Simon H&W-SUB
HB397  Gisclair NATR-W/ AMD
HB413  Harrison ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB500  Berthelot H&G-W/ AMD
HB506  Greene INS-W/ AMD
HB601  Abramson INS-W/ AMD
HB668  Simon H&W-W/ AMD
HB679  Jackson, K ACRJ-FAV
HB681  Thierry ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB682  Jackson, K ACRJ-SUB
HB683  Landry, Terry ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB732  Jackson, K ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB734  Burrell ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB754 Moreno H&W-FAV



THURSDAY, APRIL 3, 2014

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE T VS DATE: Apr0z 201

LEG. DAY:
PAGE:

5:56 PM
16

2

HB786
HB791
HB850
HB1024
HB1038
HB1046

Landry, Nancy
Jackson, K
Dove
Jackson, K
Dixon

Leopold

H&G-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
NATR-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
NATR-FAV



