## LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY THURSDAY, APRIL 3, 2014

## **MORNING HOUR**

1. Roll Call

2. Prayer

- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Reading of Journal
- 5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
- 6. Introduction of Resolutions
- 7. Introduction of Bills
- 8. Senate Bills on First Reading
- 9. Reports of Committees
- **10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over** HCR 63

#### **13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee** SB 13, 104, 105, 268, 277, 292, 307, 362, 460, 513, 514, 542

**14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee**HCR10NATR-FAV, TO THPWHCR26

#### 16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

	5 011 00				
HB	17	ACRJ-W/ AMD	HB	679	ACRJ-FAV
HB	72	ACRJ-W/ AMD	HB	681	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB	105	H&G-FAV	HB	682	ACRJ-SUB
HB	160	ACRJ-W/ AMD	HB	683	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB	210	ACRJ-W/ AMD	HB	732	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB	252	H&G-FAV	HB	734	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB	296	H&G-W/ AMD	HB	754	H&W-FAV
HB	336	H&W-SUB	HB	786	H&G-FAV
HB	397	NATR-W/ AMD	HB	791	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB	413	ACRJ-W/ AMD	HB	850	NATR-FAV
HB	500	H&G-W/ AMD	HB	1024	ACRJ-FAV
HB	506	INS-W/ AMD	HB	1038	ACRJ-FAV
HB	601	INS-W/ AMD	HB	1046	NATR-FAV
HB	668	H&W-W/ AMD			

ACRJ-FAV

#### **REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY**

#### 1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HCR 35

#### 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled	for floor	debate	on 4/3/2	2014								
HB	401,	409,	439,	447,	513,	514,	555,	610,	690,	728,	741,	747,
	750,	753,	820,	874,	944,	975,	1016					
Not yet scheduled for floor debate												
HB	1072,	1073,	1074,	1075,	1076,	1077						
HB	6,	24,	46,	65,	75,	76,	77,	98,	119,	154,	177,	272,
	314,	315,	339,	340,	364,	371,	395,	436,	460,	496,	527,	534,
	535,	538,	569,	574,	578,	581,	586,	611,	621,	692,	698,	708,
	709,	765,	766,	780,	798,	801,	807,	859,	864,	878,	880,	886,
	888,	912,	916,	918,	951,	984,	1019,	1033,	1036,	1042,	1045,	1056
HB	133,	153,	167,	303,	370,	482,	537,	613,	618,	623,	624,	905,
	917,	919,	932,	1005,	1020,	1048						

## NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

#### 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

```
Scheduled for floor debate on 4/3/2014

HB
869

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/7/2014

HB
600

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/8/2014

HB
193

HB
225

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/9/2014

HB
9, 11, 814

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
```

## Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to CommitteeHB100

## Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage									
HB	25,	137,	390,	524,	563,	588,	602,	667,	961

# DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 3, 2014

# HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [19 items]

1. <b>HB401</b>	BARRAS	<b>LEGISLATION</b> Provides for technical corrections to various provisions of the Constitution Ancillaries, the La. Revised Statutes, the Code of Civil Procedure, and the Code of Criminal Procedure
2. <b>HB409</b>	CHAMPAGNE	<b>LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR</b> Provides relative to the authority and duties of the legislative auditor
3. <b>HB439</b>	GREENE	<b>AUDITS/AUDITING</b> Provides with respect to misappropriation of public funds and restitution and recovery related thereto
4. <b>HB447</b>	PYLANT	<b>WATERWAYS</b> Prohibits waterskiing on a portion of Lake Louie
5. <b>HB513</b>	HENRY	<b>EXCEP PERSON/DISABLED</b> Requires the Department of Health and Hospitals to provide information concerning velocardiofacial syndrome and 22q11.2 deletion syndrome
6. <b>HB514</b>	HENRY	<b>CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES</b> Restricts the sale of dextromethorphan
7. <b>HB555</b>	HENRY	<b>STUDENTS</b> Provides for limitations and prohibitions on the collection and sharing of student information and provides penalties for violations
8. <b>HB610</b>	ABRAMSON	<b>RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGISTS</b> Provides relative to licensed radiologic technologists
9. <b>HB690</b>	BROADWATER	<b>PUBLIC CONTRACT/BIDS</b> Permits public school districts and schools to participate in group purchasing for materials, equipment, and supplies
10. <b>HB728</b>	K.JACKSON	<b>PUBLIC LANDS/SCHOOLS</b> Provides for the transfer of certain sixteenth section land in Ouachita Parish
11. <b>HB741</b>	LOPINTO	<b>CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE</b> Provides for a contradictory hearing for a motion to withdraw a guilty plea
12. <b>HB747</b>	MORENO	<b>CRIME/BATTERY</b> Provides relative to domestic abuse battery and other offenses involving domestic abuse
13. <b>HB750</b>	MORENO	<b>FAMILY VIOLENCE</b> Provides relative to restraining orders, protective orders, and injunctions issued in conjunction with domestic abuse cases
14. <b>HB753</b>	MORENO	<b>FAMILY VIOLENCE</b> Provides relative to the possession of firearms as it relates to persons convicted of domestic abuse battery or subject to a protective order
15. <b>HB820</b>	HUVAL	<b>INSURANCE/FIRE-CASUALTY</b> Clarifies that the valued policy clause provisions apply to all policies providing fire coverage

16.	HB874	S.BISHOP	<b>LEGISLATIVE OVERSIGHT</b> Requires an annual report to the legislature regarding litigation instituted by a state agency
17.	HB944	FANNIN	<b>CURRICULA</b> Provides relative to the high school career option program
18.	HB975	W.BISHOP	<b>SCHOOLS</b> Provides relative to the New Orleans Center for Creative Arts (NOCCA)
19.	HB1016	PIERRE	<b>SCHOOLS/HIGH SCHOOL</b> Provides for State Seal of Biliteracy to recognize high school graduates who meet certain academic eligibility criteria relative to language proficiency

## HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. **HB869 PONTI REAL ESTATE/REALTORS** Provides for changes to the post-license education requirements of real estate brokers and salespersons

## DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 7, 2014

## HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. **HB600 ABRAMSON SCHOOLS/TRANSPORTATION** Prohibits school bus drivers in certain parishes from picking up or dropping off children at school while the bus is in a lane of traffic

## **DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 8, 2014**

## HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

- 1. **HB193 RICHARD ELECTIONS/CANDIDATES** Provides that a person who is not affiliated with any political party is designated as "independent" instead of "no party" on voter registration records, a notice of candidacy, and a ballot
- 2. HB225 CHAMPAGNE APPROPRIATIONS Requires nongovernmental entities to submit additional information for line item appropriation requests

# DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 9, 2014

# HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3 items]

1. <b>HB9</b>	EDWARDS	<b>INSURANCE/AUTOMOBILE</b> Provides for liability for damages caused by an excluded driver
2. <b>HB11</b>	EDWARDS	<b>HOLIDAYS</b> Designates the seventh day of August as "Purple Heart Recognition Day"
3. <b>HB814</b>	JAMES	<b>MEDICAID</b> Extends right of Medicaid recovery in cases of third party liability for injury, illness, or death to Medicaid managed care organizations that provide covered services to Medicaid enrollees

# INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: Apr 02, 2014 TIME: 5:56 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE ACTION

# **MORNING HOUR 14**

# HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HCR10	Connick	NATR-FAV, TO THPW
HCR26	Burns, Henry	ACRJ-FAV

# **MORNING HOUR 16**

# HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB17	Lopinto	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB72	Lopinto	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB105	James	H&G-FAV
HB160	St. Germain	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB210	Jefferson	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB252	Burns, Tim	H&G-FAV
HB296	Connick	H&G-W/ AMD
HB336	Simon	H&W-SUB
HB397	Gisclair	NATR-W/ AMD
HB413	Harrison	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB500	Berthelot	H&G-W/ AMD
HB506	Greene	INS-W/ AMD
HB601	Abramson	INS-W/ AMD
HB668	Simon	H&W-W/ AMD
HB679	Jackson, K	ACRJ-FAV
HB681	Thierry	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB682	Jackson, K	ACRJ-SUB
HB683	Landry, Terry	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB732	Jackson, K	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB734	Burrell	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB754	Moreno	H&W-FAV

	REPORTED BY COMMITTE THURSDAY, APRIL 3, 2014	—	TODAYS DATE: TIME: LEG. DAY: PAGE:	Apr 02, 2014 5:56 PM 16 2
HB786	Landry, Nancy	H&G-FAV		
HB791	Jackson, K	ACRJ-W/ A	MD	
HB850	Dove	NATR-FAV		
HB1024	Jackson, K	ACRJ-FAV		
HB1038	Dixon	ACRJ-FAV		
HB1046	Leopold	NATR-FAV		